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Trinity Events 
 

Saturday, May 28 
10:00 am Zumba 

5:00 pm Worship with Communion 
 

Sunday, May 29 
8:15 am Worship with Communion 

9:30 am Outdoor Worship with Communion 
10:45 am Worship with Communion 

 

Tuesday, May 31 
5:00 pm Trinity Wheelmen 

5:30 pm Zumba 
 

Wednesday, June 1 
7:00 pm Yoga 

 

 Thursday, June 2 
5:30 pm Zumba 

 

Saturday, June 4  
10:00 am Zumba 

5:00 pm Worship with Communion 
 

Sunday, June 5 
8:15 am Worship with Communion 

9:30 am Outdoor Worship with Communion 
10:45 am Worship with Communion 

 

 

 

50K FOR 50 YEARS  

FUNDRAISING 

As of June 20 

$ 21,928.25 

  

The flowers are given by  
Steve Shetler in memory of  
his father, Sarge Shetler. 

Summer Worship Servers 
 

 

If you would like to be part of our summer 
8:15 and 10:45 worship services, please sign 
up on the volunteer lists in the narthex.   
 

A new task included on the volunteer list is 
the setup and teardown of the sound system 
for the 9:30 outdoor service.   
 

Prayer List 
TLC Disciples 
Young Hee Kim, Kelly Webb, Charles Welch, Jerry Wion, Sally Ad-
ams, Ray Petersen (military), Kris Glad (military) 
 
 

TLC Friends 
Joellyn Sullivan (cancer), JB Shackelford (cancer), Emily Traugh 
(auto accident), Jim Burgess (death of wife), Basil Costantino 
(cancer), Brian Johns, Michael Hamilton and family, Tammy Reese 
and family 

 
 
 

 

Trinity Events 
 

Saturday, June 25 
10:00 am Zumba 

5:00 pm Worship with Communion 
 

Sunday, June 26 
8:15 am Worship with Communion 

9:30 am Outdoor Worship with Communion 
10:45 am Worship with Communion 

Mt. TOP Group Returns 
 

Tuesday, June 28 
5:00 pm Trinity Wheelmen 

5:30 pm Zumba 
 

Wednesday, June 29 
7:00 pm Yoga 

 

 Thursday, June 30 
5:30 pm Zumba 

 

Saturday, July 2 
10:00 am Zumba 

5:00 pm Brief Eucharist Service 
 

Sunday, July 3 
8:15 am Worship with Communion 

9:30 am Outdoor Worship with Communion 
10:45 am Worship with Communion 

 

 


